
MHSAA LP Region 28-3 @ Bad Axe - 5/21/22
Results

Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Boys 100 Meters Varsity Prelims

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 CARO 'A' 8:25.34 8:37.53 10

1) Pattullo, Matthew 10 2) Stefanovsky, Connor 11 3) Lovett, Tristan 12 4) Fisch, Adam 12

2 BAD AXE 'A' 8:52.77 8:44.56 8

1) Clarent, Nicholas 12 2) Geiger, Caleb 10 3) Hass, Sam 12 4) Kent, Erik 12

3 REESE 'A' 8:54.14 9:02.48 6

1) Haines, Wilbert 12 2) Wojdula, Wyatt 11 3) Hopp, Brandan 11 4) Wurdock-Swift, Isaak 12

4 ALMONT 'A' 9:17.60 9:06.85 5

1) Bussone, Samuel 12 2) Butler, Steven 11 3) Pirrone, Dominic 12 4) Szydlowski, Wade 11

5 BROWN CITY 'A' 9:23.12 9:25.06 4

1) Dudley, Devin 11 2) Workman, Ethan 10 3) Blake, Wynn 11 4) Stimson, Matt 12

6 RICHMOND 'A' 9:53.46 9:48.41 3

1) Germain, Connor 12 2) Rix, Jackson 9 3) Ryan, Jacob 12 4) Yera, Brendan 10

7 VASSAR 'A' 10:23.34 10:01.86 2

1) Bills, Evan 10 2) Atwood, Jake 12 3) Muska, Landen 10 4) Tallman, Nicholas 10

8 ALGONAC 'A' 9:35.00 10:14.20 1

1) Romain, Rodney 12 2) Bright, Alex 9 3) Phillips, Hunter 10 4) Clemons, David 10

9 MILLINGTON 'A' 10:35.40 11:49.27

1) Curtis, Daniel 12 2) Curtis, Josh 12 3) Rude, Brandon 12 4) Rude, Tyler 9

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 CARO 'A' 10:13.68 10:12.02 10

1) Swenor, Faith 10 2) Walch, Rachael 10 3) VanBuskirk, Kelcee 12 4) Herron, Paige 10

2 REESE 'A' 10:19.95 10:25.74 8

1) Galsterer, Allison 12 2) Sweeney, Jenna 10 3) Putman, Aubrey 12 4) McCoy, Ellymae 11

3 ALMONT 'A' 11:55.00 11:52.51 6

1) DeLaurier, Ayla 10 2) Martin, Lilylynn 9 3) Dempz, Haley 10 4) Kline, Molly 12

4 ALGONAC 'A' 11:00.00 12:06.15 5

1) Bennett, Kate 9 2) Romain, Faith 12 3) Harms, Charlie 9 4) Mazzoni, Gaia 12

5 BROWN CITY 'A' 12:06.52 12:18.10 4

1) Woodall, Eve 12 2) Vincent, Skylar 9 3) Barnes, Ava 9 4) Beemer, Kyra 9



Girls 100 Meters Varsity Prelims

Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 Green, Evan 12 RICHMOND 11.22 11.34 Q
2 Tovar, Martin 12 SANDUSKY 11.67 11.73 Q
3 Walsh, Dallas 9 MILLINGTON 11.71 12.05 Q
4 Bailey, Jerdannio 12 MILLINGTON 11.85 11.77 q
5 Delong, Carter 11 REESE 11.90 11.96 q
6 Terwilliger, Owen 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 12.16 12.04 q
7 Kolacz, Brady 10 CASS CITY 11.82 12.22 q
8 Miller, Tim 9 ALMONT 12.38 12.39 q
9 Ransford, Ethan 9 CARO 12.43 12.45
10 Hiltz, Andrew 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 12.48 12.54
11 Li, Yuan Cheng 11 ALGONAC 11.94 12.59
12 Eager, Jacob 11 BROWN CITY 12.38 12.72
13 Trombley, Andrew 11 MEMPHIS 12.69 12.83
14 Wyckoff, Landon 12 CARO 12.51 12.93
15 Arriaga, Leon 12 BAD AXE 12.86 13.04
16 Reinke, Bryce 9 SANDUSKY 13.09 13.08
17 Browning, Robert 9 BROWN CITY 12.76 13.14
18 Shiner, Nick 11 ALMONT 13.02 13.18
19 Herford, Lane 9 CASS CITY 13.98 14.27
20 Geiger, Caiden 9 BAD AXE 14.49 14.58

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 Johnston, Devin 11 ALMONT 12.64 12.76 Q
2 Basner, Chloe 9 MILLINGTON 13.04 12.96 Q
3 Warneck, Julia 12 PIGEON-LAKER 13.18 13.44 Q
4 Dalak, Aydan 12 REESE 13.56 13.56 q
5 Cuthrell, Saylar 11 CASS CITY 13.64 13.78 q
6 Booms, Hannah 9 BAD AXE 13.32 13.81 q
7 Roberts, Kendal 12 VASSAR 13.42 13.83 q
8 Gohsman, Reese 9 MILLINGTON 13.76 14.08 q
9 Hill, Kate 9 PIGEON-LAKER 14.26 14.55
10 Spoutz, Kendra 10 MEMPHIS 13.94 14.58
11 Clark, Allison 9 MEMPHIS 13.84 14.65
12 Trisler, Christy 10 ALMONT 14.95 14.88
13 Cummings, Kara 12 BAD AXE 14.61 14.92
14 Ratajczak, Kendra 10 REESE 14.78 15.02
15 DeGripp, Gabriella 9 MEMPHIS 14.46 15.06
16 Hartwick, Audrina 10 CASS CITY 15.22 15.16
17 Davis, Saphere 11 NEW HAVEN 15.35 15.41
18 Alfaro, Jennifer 10 RICHMOND 15.65 15.45
19 Thrower, Christy 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 15.46 15.66
20 Jackson, Ava 10 RICHMOND 15.32 15.91
-- McCloud, Makenna 9 VASSAR 13.72 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 Miles, Logan 10 BAD AXE 16.79 16.73 Q

Q



Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Prelims

Boys 200 Meters Varsity Prelims

2 Englemann, Trace 10 CARO 16.47 16.84
Q

3 Parker, Riley 11 CARO 16.87 17.42 Q
4 Battani, Chase 9 ALMONT 16.95 17.56 q
5 Reyes, John 11 CARO 17.49 17.78 q
6 Pacitto, Joseph 9 RICHMOND 17.77 18.17 q
7 Packer, Brady 11 NEW HAVEN 19.81 18.56 q
8 Proper, Dameon 12 MEMPHIS 18.99 18.76 q
9 Murawski, Mitchell 9 PIGEON-LAKER 19.10 19.03
10 Cumper, Tyler 10 CASS CITY 18.69 19.15
11 Selich, Nathan 10 MILLINGTON 18.88 19.39
12 Bryan, Adam 12 ALMONT 18.14 19.67
13 Kampfer, Nevan 11 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 19.45 19.76
14 Vanlerberghe, Nick 12 BROWN CITY 20.60 20.46
15 Mulholland, Brian 9 BROWN CITY 20.71 20.52
16 Bannick, Cody 10 BAD AXE 20.95 20.83
17 Dickie, RJ 9 VASSAR 19.70 20.86
18 Bays, Alex 9 SANDUSKY 22.74 22.85
19 Hunter, Lucas 9 VASSAR 19.80 24.04

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 Hughes, Mallory 12 REESE 17.42 17.16 Q
2 Gray, Sarah 12 REESE 17.00 17.42 Q
3 Reams, Taylor 12 ALGONAC 17.64 17.60 q
4 Louis, Katelyn 10 REESE 17.79 18.05 q
5 Langmaid, Isabella 11 CARO 17.10 18.61 q
6 Kwierant, Olivia 9 ALMONT 19.67 19.31 q
7 Dembowske, Emilee 9 VASSAR 19.48 20.34 q
8 Marks, Jaden 11 BAD AXE 18.52 20.76 q
9 Waun, Ava 10 BROWN CITY 20.53 20.89
10 Walker, Zariah 9 NEW HAVEN 21.25 21.21
11 Davidge, Jenelle 9 ALMONT 21.93 21.47
12 Doerr, Mia 9 CASS CITY 21.90 21.91
13 Davis, Saphere 11 NEW HAVEN 22.84 23.47

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 Green, Evan 12 RICHMOND 22.84 22.97 Q
2 Walsh, Dallas 9 MILLINGTON 23.92 23.85 Q
3 Halpin, Dylan 12 CASS CITY 23.34 23.91 Q
3 McKiernan, Kevin 12 RICHMOND 23.94 23.91 Q
5 Smith, Mason 12 ALMONT 24.24 23.95 q
6 Terwilliger, Owen 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 24.76 24.20 q
7 Delong, Carter 11 REESE 24.79 24.73 q
8 Sanford, Devin 11 NEW HAVEN 24.55 24.75 q
9 Hagey, Callen 11 BROWN CITY 25.13 24.96
10 Maxlow, Nolan 9 ALMONT 25.22 25.17
11 Ransford, Ethan 9 CARO 25.59 25.47
12 McGarry, Logan 10 CARO 25.61 25.48
13 Tomasino, Mason 10 MEMPHIS 26.90 25.83



Girls 200 Meters Varsity Prelims

Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

14 Kolacz, Brady 10 CASS CITY 24.11 25.84
15 Eager, Jacob 11 BROWN CITY 25.87 26.78
16 Tanner, Quinel 9 MILLINGTON 26.37 26.88
17 Proper, Dameon 12 MEMPHIS 26.72 27.09
18 Reinke, Bryce 9 SANDUSKY 28.76 27.11
19 Wilkinson, Chase 9 VASSAR 27.28 27.86
20 Bays, Alex 9 SANDUSKY 28.29 28.13
21 Bannick, Cody 10 BAD AXE 28.79 28.32
22 Jacobs, Gage 11 VASSAR 28.51 28.44
23 McKnight, Logan 9 MEMPHIS 31.16 30.20
24 Geiger, Caiden 9 BAD AXE 31.94 30.67
-- Franklin, Dominic 11 NEW HAVEN 25.59 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 Johnston, Devin 11 ALMONT 26.04 25.71 Q
2 Basner, Chloe 9 MILLINGTON 27.17 27.36 Q
3 Gray, Sarah 12 REESE 27.52 28.28 Q
4 Booms, Hannah 9 BAD AXE 27.83 28.04 q
5 Cuthrell, Saylar 11 CASS CITY 29.15 28.75 q
6 Marks, Jaden 11 BAD AXE 29.67 29.42 q
7 Wilson, Jayda 9 VASSAR 30.37 29.71 q
8 Coronel, Montserrat 10 ALMONT 29.65 29.84 q
9 Walker, Olivia 12 CARO 30.25 30.02
10 Spoutz, Kendra 10 MEMPHIS 29.92 30.10
11 Gracias, Jaiden 10 MILLINGTON 30.83 30.29
12 Keller, Victoria 11 RICHMOND 30.14 30.41
13 Clark, Allison 9 MEMPHIS 30.06 30.73
14 Ware, Brynn 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 31.52 31.01
15 France, Paris 9 NEW HAVEN 31.50 31.32
16 DeGripp, Gabriella 9 MEMPHIS 31.62 32.04
17 Harder, Samantha 10 PIGEON-LAKER 43.89 36.69
18 Strieter, Megan 9 PIGEON-LAKER 37.37 38.71
-- Todorovski, Nadia 11 BROWN CITY 33.40 DNS
-- Jackson, Zakiya 9 CARO 33.25 DNS
-- Baczewski, Abby 12 RICHMOND 30.65 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Englemann, Trace 10 CARO 16.84 16.48 10
2 Miles, Logan 10 BAD AXE 16.73 16.50 8
3 Battani, Chase 9 ALMONT 17.56 16.67 6
4 Parker, Riley 11 CARO 17.42 16.79 5
5 Reyes, John 11 CARO 17.78 17.39 4
6 Pacitto, Joseph 9 RICHMOND 18.17 17.76 3
7 Proper, Dameon 12 MEMPHIS 18.76 18.61 2
8 Packer, Brady 11 NEW HAVEN 18.56 18.87 1



Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Gray, Sarah 12 REESE 17.42 16.98 10
2 Langmaid, Isabella 11 CARO 18.61 17.19 8
3 Reams, Taylor 12 ALGONAC 17.60 17.29 6
4 Louis, Katelyn 10 REESE 18.05 17.65 5
5 Hughes, Mallory 12 REESE 17.16 17.91 4
6 Marks, Jaden 11 BAD AXE 20.76 18.54 3
7 Kwierant, Olivia 9 ALMONT 19.31 19.46 2
8 Dembowske, Emilee 9 VASSAR 20.34 19.76 1

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Green, Evan 12 RICHMOND 11.34 11.21 10
2 Bailey, Jerdannio 12 MILLINGTON 11.77 11.70 8
3 Walsh, Dallas 9 MILLINGTON 12.05 11.72 6
4 Tovar, Martin 12 SANDUSKY 11.73 11.85 5
5 Delong, Carter 11 REESE 11.96 11.97 4
6 Miller, Tim 9 ALMONT 12.39 12.17 3
7 Terwilliger, Owen 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 12.04 12.18 2
8 Kolacz, Brady 10 CASS CITY 12.22 12.19 1

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Johnston, Devin 11 ALMONT 12.76 12.66 10
2 Basner, Chloe 9 MILLINGTON 12.96 12.96 8
3 Warneck, Julia 12 PIGEON-LAKER 13.44 13.30 6
4 Roberts, Kendal 12 VASSAR 13.83 13.63 5
5 Booms, Hannah 9 BAD AXE 13.81 13.64 4
6 Cuthrell, Saylar 11 CASS CITY 13.78 13.66 3
7 Gohsman, Reese 9 MILLINGTON 14.08 13.91 2
-- Dalak, Aydan 12 REESE 13.56 DQ

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 RICHMOND 'A' 1:36.01 1:35.20 10

1) Green, Evan 12 2) McKiernan, Kevin 12 3) Pacitto, Joseph 9 4) Bastian, Tanner 12

2 BAD AXE 'A' 1:38.13 1:37.55 8

1) Arriaga, Leon 12 2) Clarent, Nicholas 12 3) Kent, Erik 12 4) Miles, Logan 10

3 CARO 'A' 1:39.27 1:39.40 6

1) Englemann, Trace 10 2) Beedle, Tyrese 12 3) Ransford, Ethan 9 4) Parker, Riley 11

4 CASS CITY 'A' 1:36.74 1:39.86 5

1) Cumper, Tyler 10 2) Medere, Nolan 10 3) Schott, Landyn 10 4) Kolacz, Brady 10

5 ALGONAC 'A' 1:44.85 1:40.59 4

1) Balduck, Trevor 12 2) Clemons, David 10 3) Li, Yuan Cheng 11 4) Phillips, Hunter 10



Girls 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

6 MEMPHIS 'A' 1:46:00.00 1:43.67 3

1) Borowski, Caiden 10 2) Trombley, Andrew 11 3) Trombley, Troy 11 4) Tomasino, Mason 10

7 BROWN CITY 'A' 1:41.59 1:43.84 2

1) Workman, Ethan 10 2) Ostrander, Hunter 11 3) Hagey, Callen 11 4) Gingell, Tanner 10

8 MILLINGTON 'A' 1:49.36 1:48.38 1

1) Crump, Johnny 10 2) Babcock, Lucas 10 3) Tanner, Quinel 9 4) Rude, Tyler 9

9 ALMONT 'A' 1:43.50 1:50.43

1) Szydlowski, Wade 11 2) Maxlow, Nolan 9 3) Miller, Tim 9 4) Shiner, Nick 11

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 MILLINGTON 'A' 1:58.29 1:56.25 10

1) Basner, Chloe 9 2) Cain, Haley 12 3) Gohsman, Reese 9 4) Gracias, Jaiden 10

2 CARO 'A' 1:58.62 1:56.30 8

1) Joslyn, Emma 11 2) Swenor, Faith 10 3) Long, Alexa 10 4) Moore, Adelyn 11

3 REESE 'A' 1:56.33 1:56.44 6

1) Fachting, Taylor 9 2) Ratajczak, Kendra 10 3) Wolschleger, Ashlyn 11 4) Dalak, Aydan 12

4 CASS CITY 'A' 1:57.12 1:58.09 5

1) Champagne, Lexi 9 2) Cuthrell, Saylar 11 3) Learman, Paula 10 4) Weiler, Amelia 12

5 BROWN CITY 'A' 2:00.02 2:01.74 4

1) Woodall, Eve 12 2) Beemer, Kyra 9 3) Vincent, Skylar 9 4) Bowers, Leighanna 10

6 ALGONAC 'A' 1:59.64 2:04.51 3

1) Gadd, vanessa 11 2) Mazzoni, Gaia 12 3) Reams, Taylor 12 4) Romain, Faith 12

7 ALMONT 'A' 2:13.00 2:11.44 2

1) Niedermaier, Madison 9 2) Dempz, Haley 10 3) Ferman, Rylie 9 4) Trisler, Christy 10

8 PIGEON-LAKER 'A' 2:28.76 2:29.60 1

1) Jarson, Kadie 10 2) Mattice, Abby 10 3) Strieter, Megan 9 4) Harder, Samantha 10

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Pattullo, Matthew 10 CARO 4:34.06 4:42.78 10
2 Lovett, Tristan 12 CARO 4:38.53 4:43.53 8
3 Stefanovsky, Connor 11 CARO 4:34.37 4:56.07 6
4 Laurin, Ayden 10 MILLINGTON 5:10.63 5:03.84 5
5 Dudley, Devin 11 BROWN CITY 5:13.75 5:14.18 4
6 Butler, Steven 11 ALMONT 5:13.43 5:15.26 3
7 Hass, Sam 12 BAD AXE 5:23.74 5:23.91 2
8 Smith, Alexander 12 PIGEON-LAKER 5:28.48 5:24.37 1
9 Peterson, Brady 9 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 5:33.41 5:25.15
10 Werner, Dylan 10 MEMPHIS 5:27.84 5:29.41



Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

11 Dueweke, Gavin 12 BROWN CITY 5:21.69 5:29.52
12 Muska, Landen 10 VASSAR 5:36.95 5:33.24
13 Rix, Jackson 9 RICHMOND 5:30.25 5:33.81
14 Johnson, Ty 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 5:36.63 5:34.01
15 Giles, Nick 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 5:44.77 5:35.58
16 Tallman, Nicholas 10 VASSAR 5:38.17 5:41.67
17 Campbell, Gavin 9 ALMONT 5:54.60 5:46.32
18 Rude, Brandon 12 MILLINGTON 6:03.26 5:56.48
19 Carrigan, Eric 12 ALGONAC 5:42.69 6:18.13
-- Gniewek, Mason 9 CASS CITY 5:03.40 DQ
-- Haines, Wilbert 12 REESE 5:06.55 DNS
-- Germain, Connor 12 RICHMOND 5:12.20 DQ
-- Geiger, Caleb 10 BAD AXE 5:12.51 SCR
-- Yera, Brendan 10 RICHMOND 5:35.64 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 McCoy, Ellymae 11 REESE 5:35.28 5:27.39 10
2 Sweeney, Jenna 10 REESE 5:34.53 5:31.73 8
3 Walch, Rachael 10 CARO 5:49.27 5:49.30 6
4 Albers, Brianna 10 RICHMOND 5:48.44 5:50.52 5
5 Galsterer, Allison 12 REESE 5:49.76 5:51.04 4
6 Sweeney, Brooke 12 REESE 6:02.34 5:51.39 3
7 Spencer, Josie 10 CASS CITY 6:04.74 5:58.40 2
8 Cortes, Diana 10 CASS CITY 6:02.69 6:04.10 1
9 Kline, Molly 12 ALMONT 6:08.94 6:14.92
10 DeLaurier, Ayla 10 ALMONT 6:38.13 6:33.48
11 James, Sidney 9 RICHMOND 6:47.79 6:35.37
12 Fisch, Addison 9 CARO 6:52.02 6:46.15
13 Hooper, Faith 10 PIGEON-LAKER 6:49.71 6:52.62
14 Ashcraft, Maya 10 NEW HAVEN 7:26.40 7:18.34

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 CASS CITY 'A' 46:50.00 46.37 10

1) Halpin, Dylan 12 2) Cumper, Tyler 10 3) Kolacz, Brady 10 4) Schott, Landyn 10

2 ALMONT 'A' 47.32 46.71 8

1) Miller, Tim 9 2) Maxlow, Nolan 9 3) Dyer, Thomas 12 4) Smith, Mason 12

3 RICHMOND 'A' 47.79 47.55 6

1) McKiernan, Kevin 12 2) Bastian, Tanner 12 3) Pacitto, Joseph 9 4) Morelli, Brady 10

4 CARO 'A' 48.43 48.50 5

1) Wyckoff, Landon 12 2) Ransford, Ethan 9 3) McGarry, Logan 10 4) Langmaid, Evan 9

5 MEMPHIS 'A' 49.15 49.87 4

1) Borowski, Caiden 10 2) Trombley, Andrew 11 3) Trombley, Troy 11 4) Tomasino, Mason 10

6 BROWN CITY 'A' 48.97 50.05 3



Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

1) Workman, Ethan 10 2) Ostrander, Hunter 11 3) Browning, Robert 9 4) Gingell, Tanner 10

7 PIGEON-LAKER 'A' 49.80 50.13 2

1) Murawski, Mitchell 9 2) Truemner, Cade 9 3) Radomski, Nick 12 4) Oyervidez, Colton 12

8 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 'A' 48.57 50.51 1

1) Bowen, Colin 9 2) Terwilliger, Owen 10 3) Kampfer, Nevan 11 4) Hiltz, Andrew 12

9 ALGONAC 'A' 48.74 50.90

1) Balduck, Trevor 12 2) Li, Yuan Cheng 11 3) Phillips, Hunter 10 4) Bottle, Trevor 12

10 BAD AXE 'A' 49.10 51.29

1) Holingsworth, Jack 11 2) Arriaga, Leon 12 3) Cummings, Austin 10 4) Miles, Logan 10

11 MILLINGTON 'A' 50.97 51.78

1) Babcock, Lucas 10 2) Crump, Johnny 10 3) Tanner, Quinel 9 4) Selich, Nathan 10

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 ALMONT 'A' 54.43 53.45 10

1) Johnston, Devin 11 2) Feldman, Paige 12 3) Coronel, Montserrat 10 4) Martin, Lilylynn 9

2 BAD AXE 'A' 54.54 53.77 8

1) Booms, Hannah 9 2) Cummings, Kara 12 3) Klee, Keilea 9 4) Marks, Jaden 11

3 PIGEON-LAKER 'A' 54.53 54.17 6

1) Hill, Kate 9 2) Gothro, McKenzie 12 3) McArdle, Erin 12 4) Warneck, Julia 12

4 MILLINGTON 'A' 55:47.00 56.07 5

1) Basner, Chloe 9 2) Cain, Haley 12 3) Gohsman, Reese 9 4) Gracias, Jaiden 10

5 VASSAR 'A' 55.08 56.09 4

1) McCloud, Makenna 9 2) Wilson, Jayda 9 3) Dembowske, Emilee 9 4) Roberts, Kendal 12

6 CARO 'A' 56.42 56.67 3

1) Joslyn, Emma 11 2) Langmaid, Isabella 11 3) Long, Alexa 10 4) Moore, Adelyn 11

7 REESE 'A' 57.73 57.24 2

1) Louis, Katelyn 10 2) Tucker, Kennedi 10 3) Krieger, Jaden 10 4) Hughes, Mallory 12

8 CASS CITY 'A' 55:41.00 57.99 1

1) Champagne, Lexi 9 2) Cuthrell, Saylar 11 3) Learman, Paula 10 4) Weiler, Amelia 12

9 ALGONAC 'A' 58.64 58.05

1) Gadd, vanessa 11 2) Reams, Taylor 12 3) Romain, Faith 12 4) Mazzoni, Gaia 12

10 BROWN CITY 'A' 59.46 1:00.37

1) Waun, Ava 10 2) Todorovski, Nadia 11 3) Barnes, Ava 9 4) Bowers, Leighanna 10

11 RICHMOND 'A' 1:02.14 1:01.96

1) Skornicka, Emily 10 2) Alfaro, Jennifer 10 3) Jackson, Ava 10 4) Ryan, Olivia 9



Boys 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Green, Evan 12 RICHMOND 51.64 51.03 10
2 Wurdock-Swift, Isaak 12 REESE 52.47 52.25 8
3 Beedle, Tyrese 12 CARO 54.52 54.20 6
4 Szydlowski, Wade 11 ALMONT 55.34 55.20 5
5 Williams, Nikao 11 NEW HAVEN 1:00.22 55.24 4
6 Miller, Tyler 12 CARO 55.76 55.33 3
7 Clarent, Nicholas 12 BAD AXE 56.18 55.80 2
8 Truemner, Cade 9 PIGEON-LAKER 57.82 56.64 1
9 Patrick, Carter 10 CASS CITY 58.46 57.48
10 Yaek, Bryce 9 RICHMOND 59.43 58.03
11 Ramirez, Logan 10 VASSAR 1:01.58 59.36
12 Kota, Nathaniel 10 CASS CITY 1:01.18 59.92
13 Ertman, Grant 9 MILLINGTON 1:02.26 1:03.04
14 Rude, Tyler 9 MILLINGTON 1:01.34 1:03.23
15 Hopp, Brandan 11 REESE 1:02.03 1:04.06
16 Kampfer, Elijah 11 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 1:03.60 1:06.98
17 Spudowski, Kevin 9 BROWN CITY 1:11.70 1:10.29
18 Houle, Deacon 9 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 1:09.88 1:12.52
19 Patterson, Ryan 10 MEMPHIS 1:13.42 1:14.07
-- Maxlow, Nolan 9 ALMONT 55.26 DNS
-- Arriaga, Leon 12 BAD AXE 57.01 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Dalak, Aydan 12 REESE 1:01.71 1:02.74 10
2 Champagne, Lexi 9 CASS CITY 1:05.37 1:04.50 8
3 McArdle, Erin 12 PIGEON-LAKER 1:06.49 1:05.66 6
4 Urban, Olivia 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 1:08.76 1:06.82 5
5 Wolschleger, Ashlyn 11 REESE 1:07.08 1:07.77 4
6 Albers, Brianna 10 RICHMOND 1:06.94 1:08.33 3
7 Dempz, Haley 10 ALMONT 1:10.19 1:08.87 2
8 Baczewski, Abby 12 RICHMOND 1:09.89 1:09.24 1
9 Webster, Lauren 9 ALMONT 1:12.92 1:10.52
10 Klee, Keilea 9 BAD AXE 1:08.32 1:11.11
11 Smith, Allysen 9 PIGEON-LAKER 1:15.32 1:11.81
12 Walker, Zariah 9 NEW HAVEN 1:13.47 1:13.07
13 Body, Autrina 9 MILLINGTON 1:18.39 1:19.39
-- Brody, Phoebe 10 ALGONAC 1:43.24 DNS
-- Heatwole, Morgan 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 1:16.56 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Parker, Riley 11 CARO 42.79 43.28 10
2 Battani, Chase 9 ALMONT 44.29 43.90 8
3 Miles, Logan 10 BAD AXE 44.12 43.92 6
4 McKiernan, Kevin 12 RICHMOND 44.82 44.12 5
5 Reyes, John 11 CARO 45.03 44.52 4



Girls 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

6 Medere, Nolan 10 CASS CITY 45.44 44.78 3
7 Selich, Nathan 10 MILLINGTON 44.64 45.01 2
8 Trombley, Troy 11 MEMPHIS 47.87 46.70 1
9 Bryan, Adam 12 ALMONT 48.53 48.13
10 Proper, Dameon 12 MEMPHIS 47.13 48.26
11 Kampfer, Nevan 11 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 45.84 49.43
12 Hunter, Lucas 9 VASSAR 49.94 49.84
13 Dickie, RJ 9 VASSAR 51.60 50.32
14 Mulholland, Brian 9 BROWN CITY 53.94 50.33
15 Kociba, Owen 10 BAD AXE 47.97 50.63
16 Vanlerberghe, Nick 12 BROWN CITY 50.73 52.47
17 Murawski, Mitchell 9 PIGEON-LAKER 51.09 53.36
18 Germain, Donovan 9 RICHMOND 56.95 56.66
19 McKnight, Logan 9 MEMPHIS 56.82 56.74
-- Delong, Carter 11 REESE 47.32 DNS
-- Englemann, Trace 10 CARO 45.19 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Gray, Sarah 12 REESE 49.31 49.07 10
2 Walker, Olivia 12 CARO 53.24 52.64 8
3 Ratajczak, Kendra 10 REESE 55.71 54.95 6
4 Gohsman, Reese 9 MILLINGTON 55.74 56.12 5
5 Langmaid, Isabella 11 CARO 53.84 58.12 4
6 Kwierant, Olivia 9 ALMONT 59.44 58.68 3
7 Davis, Saphere 11 NEW HAVEN 1:01.18 1:00.71 2
8 Dembowske, Emilee 9 VASSAR 58.92 1:00.81 1
9 Cummings, Kara 12 BAD AXE 57.37 1:01.56
-- Doerr, Mia 9 CASS CITY 1:04.58 DNS
-- Brady, Chloe 11 ALMONT 57.02 DNS
-- Reams, Jaycee 9 ALGONAC 54.65 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Pattullo, Matthew 10 CARO 2:04.52 2:04.08 10
2 Kent, Erik 12 BAD AXE 2:09.62 2:04.13 8
3 Lovett, Tristan 12 CARO 2:04.95 2:04.92 6
4 Gniewek, Mason 9 CASS CITY 2:12.24 2:13.90 5
5 Stimson, Matt 12 BROWN CITY 2:15.59 2:13.91 4
6 Wurdock-Swift, Isaak 12 REESE 2:06.22 2:15.67 3
7 Blake, Wynn 11 BROWN CITY 2:19.33 2:20.96 2
8 Pirrone, Dominic 12 ALMONT 2:19.31 2:22.02 1
9 Truemner, Cade 9 PIGEON-LAKER 2:20.85 2:24.55
10 Peters, Wyatt 10 RICHMOND 2:31.33 2:24.98
11 Rix, Jackson 9 RICHMOND 2:25.04 2:26.52
12 Ertman, Grant 9 MILLINGTON 2:28.41 2:26.78
13 Bills, Evan 10 VASSAR 2:31.12 2:27.67
14 Werner, Dylan 10 MEMPHIS 2:30.18 2:28.46
15 Johnson, Ty 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 2:25.30 2:29.09
16 Muska, Landen 10 VASSAR 2:31.82 2:29.77



Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Boys 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Girls 200 Meters Varsity Finals

17 Heiden, Alex 11 ALMONT 2:36.00 2:31.62
18 Peterson, Brady 9 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 2:28.72 2:35.93
19 Hoard, Connor 9 MILLINGTON 3:00.00 2:36.51
-- Stefanovsky, Connor 11 CARO 2:05.68 SCR
-- Szydlowski, Wade 11 ALMONT 2:18.65 SCR
-- Hass, Sam 12 BAD AXE 2:19.30 SCR
-- Giles, Nick 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 2:31.23 SCR
-- Carrigan, Eric 12 ALGONAC 2:43.24 SCR

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Shindorf, Ashley 11 VASSAR 2:29.42 2:24.06 10
2 Swenor, Faith 10 CARO 2:23.22 2:24.07 8
3 VanBuskirk, Kelcee 12 CARO 2:34.36 2:30.71 6
4 McCoy, Ellymae 11 REESE 2:33.31 2:34.93 5
5 Putman, Aubrey 12 REESE 2:36.05 2:35.59 4
6 Beemer, Kyra 9 BROWN CITY 2:32.81 2:35.65 3
7 Himmel, Kathryn 11 BAD AXE 2:40.29 2:37.08 2
8 Bennett, Kate 9 ALGONAC 2:59.04 2:45.76 1
9 Cortes, Diana 10 CASS CITY 2:49.86 2:51.59
10 Martin, Lilylynn 9 ALMONT 2:53.79 2:58.96
11 James, Sidney 9 RICHMOND 2:59.30 3:05.80
12 Hooper, Faith 10 PIGEON-LAKER 3:12.46 3:09.33
13 Kline, Jenna 9 ALMONT 3:04.61 3:10.22
14 Ashcraft, Maya 10 NEW HAVEN 3:28.72 3:24.35
-- Galsterer, Allison 12 REESE 2:36.75 DNS
-- Sweeney, Jenna 10 REESE 2:37.35 DNS
-- Kline, Molly 12 ALMONT 2:50.44 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Green, Evan 12 RICHMOND 22.97 22.80 10
2 Halpin, Dylan 12 CASS CITY 23.91 22.99 8
3 Walsh, Dallas 9 MILLINGTON 23.85 23.79 6
4 Smith, Mason 12 ALMONT 23.95 24.12 5
5 Delong, Carter 11 REESE 24.73 24.42 3.5
5 Sanford, Devin 11 NEW HAVEN 24.75 24.42 3.5
7 McKiernan, Kevin 12 RICHMOND 23.91 24.55 2
8 Terwilliger, Owen 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 24.20 24.78 1

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Johnston, Devin 11 ALMONT 27.71 25.49 10
2 Basner, Chloe 9 MILLINGTON 27.36 27.11 8
3 Gray, Sarah 12 REESE 28.28 27.49 6
4 Booms, Hannah 9 BAD AXE 28.04 27.82 5
5 Cuthrell, Saylar 11 CASS CITY 28.75 28.68 4
6 Marks, Jaden 11 BAD AXE 29.42 29.02 3



Boys 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Girls 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

7 Coronel, Montserrat 10 ALMONT 29.84 29.54 2
8 Wilson, Jayda 9 VASSAR 29.71 29.56 1

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Stefanovsky, Connor 11 CARO 10:02.53 10:29.09 10
2 Lovett, Tristan 12 CARO 10:30.80 11:05.52 8
3 Clemons, David 10 ALGONAC 11:18.83 11:13.48 6
4 Germain, Connor 12 RICHMOND 11:23.24 11:13.74 5
5 Dueweke, Gavin 12 BROWN CITY 11:15.57 11:15.06 4
6 Butler, Steven 11 ALMONT 11:43.72 11:23.84 3
7 Dudley, Devin 11 BROWN CITY 11:23.57 11:35.30 2
8 Houghtaling, Phineas 9 REESE 11:54.01 11:49.22 1
9 Manska, Kaleb 9 RICHMOND 12:11.94 12:01.16
10 Dilsaver, Gage 9 CASS CITY 12:20.65 12:46.30
11 Smith, Alexander 12 PIGEON-LAKER 11:40.52 13:07.74
12 McDowell, Declan 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 13:17.07 13:21.16
13 Campbell, Gavin 9 ALMONT 13:20.59 13:26.99

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Sweeney, Jenna 10 REESE 12:05.20 12:09.75 10
2 Vrable, Kaya 9 CARO 11:54.69 12:17.44 8
3 Herron, Paige 10 CARO 12:37.95 12:40.50 6
4 Galsterer, Allison 12 REESE 12:34.85 12:58.39 5
5 Sweeney, Brooke 12 REESE 12:45.60 12:59.10 4
6 Kline, Molly 12 ALMONT 13:22.46 13:27.00 3
7 DeLaurier, Ayla 10 ALMONT 14:34.24 14:39.45 2
8 Harms, Charlie 9 ALGONAC 16:23.04 16:20.53 1

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 CARO 'A' 3:39.92 3:39.16 10

1) Pattullo, Matthew 10 2) Parker, Riley 11 3) Miller, Tyler 12 4) Beedle, Tyrese 12

2 BAD AXE 'A' 3:46.25 3:41.56 8

1) Clarent, Nicholas 12 2) Cummings, Austin 10 3) Kent, Erik 12 4) Arriaga, Leon 12

3 REESE 'A' 3:42.98 3:42.86 6

1) Haines, Wilbert 12 2) Delong, Carter 11 3) Hopp, Brandan 11 4) Wurdock-Swift, Isaak 12

4 ALMONT 'A' 3:50.22 3:48.66 5

1) Szydlowski, Wade 11 2) Dyer, Thomas 12 3) Maxlow, Nolan 9 4) Bussone, Samuel 12

5 MILLINGTON 'A' 3:50.33 3:54.06 4

1) Bailey, Jerdannio 12 2) Laurin, Ayden 10 3) Selich, Nathan 10 4) Walsh, Dallas 9

6 BROWN CITY 'A' 3:52.26 3:58.66 3

1) Workman, Ethan 10 2) Blake, Wynn 11 3) Eager, Jacob 11 4) Stimson, Matt 12



Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

7 ALGONAC 'A' 3:57.00 4:02.16 2

1) Balduck, Trevor 12 2) Bright, Alex 9 3) Clemons, David 10 4) Phillips, Hunter 10

8 RICHMOND 'A' 4:07.00 4:09.76 1

1) Rix, Jackson 9 2) Peters, Wyatt 10 3) Yaek, Bryce 9 4) Yelencich, Gavin 11

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 REESE 'A' 4:23.00 4:19.87 10

1) Dalak, Aydan 12 2) Wolschleger, Ashlyn 11 3) Putman, Aubrey 12 4) McCoy, Ellymae 11

2 CARO 'A' 4:28.55 4:22.29 8

1) Swenor, Faith 10 2) Walch, Rachael 10 3) VanBuskirk, Kelcee 12 4) Long, Alexa 10

3 RICHMOND 'A' 4:37.88 4:37.44 6

1) Keller, Victoria 11 2) Albers, Brianna 10 3) Baczewski, Abby 12 4) Pendry, Kelsey 10

4 ALGONAC 'A' 4:55.00 4:45.61 5

1) Romain, Faith 12 2) Mazzoni, Gaia 12 3) Gadd, vanessa 11 4) Bennett, Kate 9

5 BAD AXE 'A' 4:48.50 4:45.85 4

1) Cummings, Kara 12 2) Klee, Keilea 9 3) Kociba, Emma 11 4) Himmel, Kathryn 11

6 CASS CITY 'A' 5:09.00 4:49.70 3

1) Champagne, Lexi 9 2) Weiler, Amelia 12 3) Learman, Paula 10 4) Cortes, Diana 10

7 ALMONT 'A' 4:55.00 4:50.80 2

1) Dempz, Haley 10 2) DeLaurier, Ayla 10 3) Webster, Lauren 9 4) Coronel, Montserrat 10

8 NEW HAVEN 'A' 5:16.95 5:04.04 1

1) France, Paris 9 2) Davis, Saphere 11 3) Ashcraft, Maya 10 4) Walker, Zariah 9

9 PIGEON-LAKER 'A' 5:09.17 5:04.57

1) McArdle, Erin 12 2) Smith, Allysen 9 3) Hooper, Faith 10 4) Warneck, Julia 12

10 BROWN CITY 'A' 4:52.76 5:05.74

1) Woodall, Eve 12 2) Vincent, Skylar 9 3) Barnes, Ava 9 4) Beemer, Kyra 9

-- VASSAR 'A' 4:32.84 SCR

1) McCloud, Makenna 9 2) Roberts, Kendal 12 3) Wilson, Jayda 9 4) Shindorf, Ashley 11

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Kalkman, Courtney 12 REESE 9-00.00 9-00.00 10
2 Langmaid, Isabella 11 CARO 8-06.00 8-09.00 8
3 Gadd, vanessa 11 ALGONAC 7-06.00 8-00.00 6
4 Giannetti, Isabella 11 ALMONT 7-06.00 7-06.00 5
5 Ware, Madison 12 CASS CITY 7-06.00 7-06.00 3.5
5 Hughes, Mallory 12 REESE 7-06.00 7-06.00 3.5
7 Niedermaier, Madison 9 ALMONT 7-06.00 7-06.00 1.5



Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

7 Keller, Victoria 11 RICHMOND 8-00.00 7-06.00 1.5
-- Kociba, Emma 11 BAD AXE 6-07.00 NH
-- Urban, Olivia 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 7-00.00 NH
-- McCoy, Ellymae 11 REESE 7-00.00 SCR
-- Martin, Lilylynn 9 ALMONT 7-02.00 SCR
-- Gothro, McKenzie 12 PIGEON-LAKER 8-06.00 NH

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Bottle, Trevor 12 ALGONAC 12-06.00 12-09.00 10
2 Battani, Chase 9 ALMONT 13-06.00 12-00.00 8
3 Bastian, Tanner 12 RICHMOND 12-00.00 11-09.00 6
4 Blake, Wynn 11 BROWN CITY 11-06.00 10-09.00 5
-- Anderson, Jeremiah 10 CARO 7-00.00 SCR
-- Huggler, Jon 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 8-06.00 NH
-- Murdoch, Braden 10 CASS CITY 9-00.00 NH
-- Bell, Lucas 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 9-00.00 NH
-- Yaek, Bryce 9 RICHMOND 9-06.00 NH
-- Shores, Cooper 11 REESE 9-06.00 NH
-- Smith, Lucas 9 BROWN CITY 10-00.00 NH
-- Cummings, Austin 10 BAD AXE 10-00.00 NH
-- Bouvy, Corbin 11 REESE 10-00.00 NH
-- Kociba, Owen 10 BAD AXE 10-06.00 NH
-- Dyer, Thomas 12 ALMONT 12-00.00 NH

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Roberts, Kendal 12 VASSAR 16-02.75 15-08.50 10
2 Gray, Sarah 12 REESE 16-00.75 14-07.25 8
3 Warneck, Julia 12 PIGEON-LAKER 15-06.00 14-06.00 6
4 Booms, Hannah 9 BAD AXE 15-03.25 13-10.75 5
5 Marks, Jaden 11 BAD AXE 14-04.50 13-09.75 4
6 Coronel, Montserrat 10 ALMONT 14-11.00 13-06.00 3
7 Ratajczak, Kendra 10 REESE 13-11.50 13-04.25 2
8 McCloud, Makenna 9 VASSAR 15-02.00 13-02.00 1
9 Cain, Haley 12 MILLINGTON 13-08.00 13-01.00
10 Niedermaier, Madison 9 ALMONT 13-07.75 12-09.75
11 Mazzoni, Gaia 12 ALGONAC 13-11.75 12-04.75
12 Pendry, Kelsey 10 RICHMOND 12-10.00 11-10.50
13 France, Paris 9 NEW HAVEN 13-01.00 11-10.25
14 Hartwick, Audrina 10 CASS CITY 11-03.50 11-08.75
15 Erdman, Jayda 9 MILLINGTON 11-09.00 11-02.75
16 Jackson, Ava 10 RICHMOND 12-04.75 9-08.50
17 Doerr, Mia 9 CASS CITY 8-09.25 8-10.50
-- Carrow, Jenna 10 MEMPHIS SCR
-- Lauren, Wronski 10 MEMPHIS 11-09.25 SCR
-- Rhein, Ava 10 MEMPHIS 12-07.75 SCR
-- Hill, Kate 9 PIGEON-LAKER 13-00.00 SCR
-- Davidge, Jenelle 9 ALMONT 13-02.50 SCR
-- Delmage, Allison 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 14-02.50 SCR



Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals

Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Halpin, Dylan 12 CASS CITY 20-08.50 20-01.25 10
2 Affer, Kyle 11 BROWN CITY 19-02.50 18-10.00 8
3 Englemann, Trace 10 CARO 18-02.75 18-05.00 6
4 Miles, Logan 10 BAD AXE 18-05.75 18-01.50 5
5 Smith, Mason 12 ALMONT 19-05.50 17-08.75 4
6 Murawski, Mitchell 9 PIGEON-LAKER 17-00.50 17-01.00 3
7 Kociba, Owen 10 BAD AXE 18-00.00 16-11.00 2
8 Shiner, Nick 11 ALMONT 17-03.50 16-07.25 1
9 Hiltz, Andrew 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 16-02.00 16-07.00
10 Crump, Johnny 10 MILLINGTON 16-09.00 16-03.50
11 Balduck, Trevor 12 ALGONAC 16-11.00 16-02.00
12 Wyckoff, Landon 12 CARO 17-01.50 16-01.50
13 McClellan, Nathan 9 RICHMOND 17-03.00 16-00.25
14 McCallister, Collin 12 RICHMOND 17-08.00 15-08.00
15 Tomasino, Mason 10 MEMPHIS 15-08.50 15-06.25
16 Reinke, Bryce 9 SANDUSKY 16-02.50 15-02.00
17 Packer, Brady 11 NEW HAVEN 15-10.25 14-11.50
18 Kota, Nathaniel 10 CASS CITY 15-08.25 14-10.25
19 Nelson, Mike 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 14-03.00 14-03.00
20 Kampfer, Elijah 11 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 14-08.00 13-11.50
21 Dudley, Devin 11 BROWN CITY 15-06.00 13-09.00
-- Williams, Derian 10 NEW HAVEN SCR
-- Tomaszak, Jack 10 MEMPHIS 13-03.00 SCR
-- Franklin, Dominic 11 NEW HAVEN 14-03.00 SCR
-- Gibbs, Jordan 9 MILLINGTON 15-11.00 SCR
-- Ayers, Ryan 12 MEMPHIS 16-02.75 SCR
-- Cameron, Chris 11 RICHMOND 16-03.00 SCR
-- Oyervidez, Colton 12 PIGEON-LAKER 17-04.50 SCR
-- Klose-Schiable, Jayden 12 MEMPHIS 18-10.00 SCR

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Fachting, Taylor 9 REESE 4-08.00 4-08.00 10
2 Feldman, Paige 12 ALMONT 4-10.00 4-08.00 8
3 Hughes, Mallory 12 REESE 4-06.00 4-05.00 5
3 Cain, Haley 12 MILLINGTON 4-08.00 4-05.00 5
3 Himmel, Kathryn 11 BAD AXE 4-10.00 4-05.00 5
6 Hooper, Faith 10 PIGEON-LAKER 4-06.00 4-05.00 2.5
6 Dembowske, Emilee 9 VASSAR 4-06.00 4-05.00 2.5
-- Walker, Zariah 9 NEW HAVEN 4-00.00 NH
-- Jackson, Zakiya 9 CARO 4-02.00 SCR
-- Giannetti, Isabella 11 ALMONT 4-02.00 SCR
-- Barnes, Ava 9 BROWN CITY 4-02.00 NH
-- Webster, Lauren 9 ALMONT 4-04.00 SCR
-- Vincent, Skylar 9 BROWN CITY 4-04.00 NH
-- France, Paris 9 NEW HAVEN 4-04.00 NH
-- Dalak, Aydan 12 REESE 4-08.00 SCR



Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Shores, Beck 11 REESE 6-03.00 6-00.00 10
2 Halpin, Dylan 12 CASS CITY 6-04.50 6-00.00 8
3 Gniewek, Mason 9 CASS CITY 5-10.00 5-08.00 6
4 Cameron, Chris 11 RICHMOND 5-03.00 5-08.00 5
5 Bailey, Jerdannio 12 MILLINGTON 5-10.00 5-08.00 4
6 Garrett, Wynn 11 CARO 5-04.00 5-05.00 2.5
6 Kampfer, Nevan 11 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 5-06.00 5-05.00 2.5
7 Wilding, Julian 9 CARO 5-03.00 5-05.00 1
-- Lacy, Christian 10 NEW HAVEN 5-00.00 SCR
-- Browning, Robert 9 BROWN CITY 5-00.00 SCR
-- Williams, Derian 10 NEW HAVEN 5-02.00 SCR
-- Ostrander, Hunter 11 BROWN CITY 5-02.00 SCR
-- Mulholland, Brian 9 BROWN CITY 5-02.00 NH
-- Ayers, Ryan 12 MEMPHIS 5-02.00 SCR
-- Proper, Dameon 12 MEMPHIS 5-03.00 NH
-- Morelli, Brady 10 RICHMOND 5-03.00 SCR
-- Gillian, Dezmond 10 NEW HAVEN 5-03.00 SCR
-- Maxlow, Nolan 9 ALMONT 5-06.00 SCR
-- Crist, Marquavis 12 VASSAR 5-10.00 SCR

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Rinke, Molleigh 12 ALMONT 112-08.00 105-03.00 10
2 Moore, Adelyn 11 CARO 99-07.00 101-07.00 8
3 Karst, Abby 11 REESE 96-11.00 96-04.00 6
4 Wagner, Lainee 10 RICHMOND 76-10.50 84-06.00 5
5 Basner, Isabelle 12 MILLINGTON 92-07.00 83-08.00 4
6 Cichewicz, Ella 12 ALMONT 85-08.00 80-02.00 3
7 Joslyn, Emma 11 CARO 77-01.00 79-01.00 2
8 Wolschleger, Ashlyn 11 REESE 74-04.00 77-03.00 1
9 Bowers, Leighanna 10 BROWN CITY 77-06.00 77-01.00
10 Ferguson, Cayleigh 9 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 82-00.00 71-04.00
11 Mowinski, olivia 11 ALGONAC 71-07.00 70-04.00
12 Foster, Joshana 11 BROWN CITY 72-04.00 69-10.00
13 Smith, Emma 10 PIGEON-LAKER 62-06.00 68-09.00
14 Paxon, Kacy 12 RICHMOND 77-04.00 68-01.00
15 Roy, Hannah 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 60-06.50 63-03.00
16 Gagnon, Kaelyn 10 MILLINGTON 62-07.00 59-09.00
17 Tageson, Takara 10 CASS CITY 62-04.00 59-07.00
18 Kruse, Kristina 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 57-02.00 54-07.00
19 Gillett, Kaylie 9 VASSAR 54-06.50 52-09.00
20 Jarson, Kadie 10 PIGEON-LAKER 59-08.00 44-07.00
21 Faber, Callie 9 SANDUSKY 47-01.00 41-09.00
-- Hamilton, Laila 12 NEW HAVEN SCR
-- Hamilton, Cieria 10 NEW HAVEN SCR
-- Fischer, Hanna 9 SANDUSKY 46-00.00 SCR
-- Sheridan, Ava 9 SANDUSKY 47-07.00 SCR



Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 VanDyke, Drew 11 ALMONT 127-09.00 132-00.00 10
2 Oyervidez, Colton 12 PIGEON-LAKER 139-11.00 126-00.00 8
3 Radomski, Nick 12 PIGEON-LAKER 110-05.00 116-00.00 6
4 Ratajczak, Kyle 12 REESE 118-03.00 115-06.00 5
5 Spencer, Dustin 12 CARO 121-05.00 114-03.00 4
6 Bouvy, Corbin 11 REESE 116-01.00 110-08.00 3
7 Miles, Hayden 11 BAD AXE 121-00.00 107-04.00 2
8 Phipps, Nathan 12 MILLINGTON 113-02.00 107-02.00 1
9 Hagey, Callen 11 BROWN CITY 114-05.00 107-00.00
10 Bussone, Samuel 12 ALMONT 107-02.00 94-08.00
11 Jones-Kalich, Anthony 11 ALGONAC 94-01.00 93-09.00
12 DeBono, Anthony 12 BROWN CITY 105-06.00 93-03.00
13 Holingsworth, Jack 11 BAD AXE 107-05.00 91-06.00
14 Hoyt, Doug 9 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 96-01.00 90-00.00
15 Romain, Rodney 12 ALGONAC 96-03.00 87-11.00
16 Pannell, Cole 11 NEW HAVEN 85-07.00 87-01.00
17 Horning, Kendall 9 VASSAR 83-11.00 85-07.00
18 Murdoch, Braden 10 CASS CITY 89-04.00 83-00.00
19 Gruber, Trysten 10 CASS CITY 83-05.00 77-05.00
20 Retzlaff, Korey 10 RICHMOND 79-08.00 67-04.00
-- Brown, Caleb 9 NEW HAVEN 57-08.00 SCR
-- Mack, Jerin 10 NEW HAVEN 64-11.00 SCR
-- Griebe, Kaiden 10 RICHMOND 69-06.00 SCR
-- Rich, Jackson 11 SANDUSKY 74-04.00 SCR
-- Gall, Micheal 10 RICHMOND 79-05.00 SCR
-- Koveck, Remington 10 MEMPHIS 80-03.00 SCR
-- Drawdy, Michael 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 81-02.00 SCR
-- Vanlerberghe, Nick 12 BROWN CITY 87-04.00 SCR
-- Ramsey, Ryan 11 MILLINGTON 91-10.00 ND
-- LaLonde, Blake 11 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 101-08.00 ND
-- Stoick, Ian 10 VASSAR 105-09.00 SCR
-- Samuelson, Martin 12 CARO 107-06.00 ND

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Karst, Abby 11 REESE 35-07.00 33-09.75 10
2 Moore, Adelyn 11 CARO 36-01.00 33-00.75 8
3 Cichewicz, Ella 12 ALMONT 33-04.00 31-00.75 6
4 Basner, Isabelle 12 MILLINGTON 30-10.50 30-03.75 5
5 Paxon, Kacy 12 RICHMOND 28-00.00 28-02.50 4
6 Roy, Hannah 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 25-09.75 27-00.00 3
7 Wagner, Lainee 10 RICHMOND 28-08.50 26-10.00 2
8 Rinke, Molleigh 12 ALMONT 30-07.25 26-08.25 1
9 Keating, Nevaeh 11 REESE 29-06.00 26-03.75
10 Bowers, Leighanna 10 BROWN CITY 27-05.00 24-10.50
11 Mowinski, olivia 11 ALGONAC 24-03.50 23-09.25
12 Southwell, Abbigale 9 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 23-06.00 22-10.50



Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

13 Ostrander, Quinn 9 BROWN CITY 24-04.00 22-07.00
14 Tageson, Takara 10 CASS CITY 25-00.00 22-04.50
15 Himmel, Kathryn 11 BAD AXE 24-05.50 21-08.00
16 Smith, Emma 10 PIGEON-LAKER 19-09.00 20-05.00
17 Ferguson, Cayleigh 9 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 21-07.75 20-04.00
18 Gillett, Kaylie 9 VASSAR 20-10.00 20-00.50
19 Swenor, Leah 9 CARO 20-10.00 19-07.25
20 Corp, Hannah 9 PIGEON-LAKER 19-00.00 18-06.00
21 Faber, Callie 9 SANDUSKY 17-10.50 16-02.25
-- Hamilton, Laila 12 NEW HAVEN SCR
-- Hamilton, Cieria 10 NEW HAVEN SCR
-- Kalkman, Courtney 12 REESE 22-00.00 SCR
-- Dueweke, Emelia 10 MILLINGTON 27-09.50 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Herford, Connor 12 CASS CITY 51-01.00 46-09.50 10
2 Spencer, Dustin 12 CARO 41-08.50 41-08.50 8
3 VanDyke, Drew 11 ALMONT 38-09.50 40-06.25 6
4 Affer, Kyle 11 BROWN CITY 40-05.00 39-02.50 5
5 LaLonde, Blake 11 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 39-02.00 38-04.50 4
6 Miles, Hayden 11 BAD AXE 42-07.00 38-03.25 3
7 Oyervidez, Colton 12 PIGEON-LAKER 39-06.00 37-11.50 2
8 Pannell, Cole 11 NEW HAVEN 37-07.00 37-05.00 1
9 DeBono, Anthony 12 BROWN CITY 38-01.50 36-10.25
10 McArdle, James 10 PIGEON-LAKER 38-10.00 36-02.25
11 Abramovitch, Joseph 9 ALMONT 37-06.00 35-06.00
12 Torrez, Nathaniel 12 REESE 36-08.00 35-00.50
13 Phipps, Nathan 12 MILLINGTON 35-04.00 35-00.00
14 Holingsworth, Jack 11 BAD AXE 38-08.00 34-04.00
15 Samuelson, Martin 12 CARO 37-05.00 34-03.00
16 Romain, Rodney 12 ALGONAC 37-05.00 33-11.25
17 Jones-Kalich, Anthony 11 ALGONAC 35-11.00 33-08.25
18 Hoard, Connor 9 MILLINGTON 32-06.25 33-05.00
19 Nelson, Mike 12 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 35-05.00 32-05.00
20 Hammond, Ethan 10 OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE 33-00.50 32-03.25
21 Gruber, Trysten 10 CASS CITY 29-00.50 31-08.50
22 Horning, Kendall 9 VASSAR 30-00.00 30-07.25
23 Bouvy, Corbin 11 REESE 37-00.50 28-00.75
24 Griebe, Kaiden 10 RICHMOND 24-10.00 26-00.50
25 Retzlaff, Korey 10 RICHMOND 25-06.00 25-02.25
-- Rich, Jackson 11 SANDUSKY 33-09.00 SCR
-- Craigmiles, Chris 12 NEW HAVEN 33-09.00 SCR
-- Koveck, Remington 10 MEMPHIS 33-10.00 SCR
-- Mack, Jerin 10 NEW HAVEN 33-10.50 SCR
-- Corneau, Brent 9 ALMONT 34-00.00 SCR
-- Stoick, Ian 10 VASSAR 34-03.00 SCR
-- Jones, Aaron 11 BROWN CITY 35-06.00 SCR


